Consultancy Services LLP, Acquirer has entered into a Share Purchase 

Agreement for acquisition of 1,39,55,742 equity shares representing 

39.94% of fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company at a 

price of H42/- (Rupees Forty Two Only) per equity share aggregating 

to H58,61,41,164/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Crore Sixty One Lakhs Forty 

One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four only) payable in cash. The 

aforesaid transaction has triggered open offer obligation as per the 

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) regulations, 

2011. Consequently, the Acquirer along with Mathew Cyriac, 

Gazania Advisory LLP, Westex Infotech Private Limited and Gautham 

Madhavan (Collectively referred to as “PACs”) has made an open 

offer to all the public shareholders of the Company for acquisition 

of up to 91,79,993 equity shares (Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Nine 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Three) representing 26% of 

the fully paid up equity share capital of the Company at a price of 

H63.25 (Rupees Sixty Three and Twenty Five Paisa only) per equity 

share. Post the Open Offer Blackstone FP Capital Partners (Mauritius) 

VB Subsidiary Ltd does not hold any equity shares in the Company

[...]

following Special resolutions which are having major bearing on the 
Company’s Affairs in pursuance of the above referred Laws, Rules, 
Regulations, Guidelines, Standards, etc.:

1.	 Further Issue of Securities for an aggregate amount not 
exceeding H1,250,000,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty 
Five Crores) or equivalent thereof inclusive of such premium.

2.	 Reclassification of Promoter and Promoter group.

3.	 Alteration/Substitution of Articles of Association

4.	 Appointment of Mr. Sivaramakrishnan Vilayur Ganapathi 
(holding DIN 07954560) as Managing Director of the Company.

[...]

Consultancy Services LLP, Acquirer has entered into a Share 

Purchase Agreement for acquisition of 1,39,55,742 equity shares 

representing 39.94% of fully paid-up equity share capital of the 

Company at a price of H42/- (Rupees Forty Two Only) per equity 

share aggregating to H58,61,41,164/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Crores 

Sixty One Lakhs Forty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four 

only) payable in cash. The aforesaid transaction has triggered 

open offer obligation as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition 

of Shares and Takeovers) regulations, 2011. Consequently, 

the Acquirer along with Mathew Cyriac, Gazania Advisory 

LLP, Westex Infotech Private Limited and Gautham Madhavan 

(Collectively referred to as “PACs”) has made an open offer to 

all the public shareholders of the Company for acquisition of 

upto 91,79,993 equity shares (Ninety One Lakhs Seventy Nine 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Three) representing 26% 

of the fully paid up equity share capital of the Company at a 

price of H63.25 (Rupees Sixty Three and Twenty Five Paisa only) 

per equity share. Post the Open Offer Blackstone FP Capital 

Partners (Mauritius) VB Subsidiary Ltd does not hold any